

# WANTED! TADOE DONNER DOG NOMINATIONS JUNE 1-26 • VOTING JULY 1-31

This summer, let's put the "fun" in fundraising with the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund's Tahoe Donner Dog Mayor Campaign.

Who is the community's most beloved dog? It's time to earn bragging rights for the family's best friend. Nominate your dog to campaign for Tahoe Donner Dog Mayor while fundraising for the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund.

The dog who raises the most funds will be "elected" Tahoe Donner Dog Mayor, with official dog mayor tags and recognition. Other candidates become Deputy Dog Mayors, with awards and recognition.

# **DOGGONE FUN**

Campaigning your dog is fun, with doggone entertaining activities as varied as the dogs of Tahoe Donner and their owners' creativity.

Display your dog on a campaign poster at Tahoe Donner events like the Summer Concert Series. Invite your friends to a summer soiree to raise funds for your dog mayor candidate. Or take a hike with your dog wearing the exclusive candidate kerchief!

Help our community by raising funds for grants to local nonprofit organizations and scholarships for local students. Have fun while you fundraise for good this summer.

Nominate your dog today! Learn more at tahoedonner.com/giving-fund.



### **NOMINATE YOUR DOG TODAY!**

IT'S AS EASY AS 1 - 2 - 3:

- Members nominate their dogs with a donation to the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund.
- Owners and fans of dog mayor candidates "campaign" their candidates by raising funds to help support the local nonprofit organizations and high school seniors who receive grants and scholarships from the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund.
- Members, family and friends "vote" for their dogs by donating to the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund.

#### FUNDRAISE FOR GOOD DONATE TODAY



DONATE AT TANGEDONNER.COM/GIVING-FONI

## WHAT IS THE GIVING FUND?

Founded in 2014, the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund is the engine for members' philanthropy. The Giving Fund Committee raises more than \$100,000 annually through summer and winter fundraising campaigns, and events such as Giving Tuesday and the Winter Speaker Series. Funds raised support nonprofit grants and student scholarships. In addition, an anonymous Tahoe Donner homeowner generously donates \$200,000 annually for IMPACT scholarships.

The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund Committee is chartered by the Tahoe Donner Board of Directors, and the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund is an affiliate fund of the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, tax #68-0416404. All contributions are voluntary and are tax-deductible as allowed by law.

